

12.02.2024

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of filing PF for service of summons upon the accused.

A perusal of the file transpires that since last three dates of hearing PF stand not filed by the complainant.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the complainant company for filing the same.

Put up for further proceedings now on **26.03.2024**.

(Vikrant Vaid)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts (Extn. Block)/Delhi
12.02.2024