

26.03.2024

Present : Sh. Praduman Rai, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
complainant company.
Accused is yet to be summoned in the present case.

Again PF not filed and adjournment sought by the
Ld. Proxy Counsel for filing the same.

A perusal of the file transpires that the matter is
going on for the same purpose since last many dates of hearing.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is
provided to the complainant for filing the same. It is made clear
that in case of any default, no further opportunity shall be granted
and the matter shall be dismissed for non prosecution.

Put up for further proceedings now on **17.05.2024**.

(Vikrant Vaid)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts (Extn. Block)/Delhi
26.03.2024