

Ct. Cases 566/2023  
BSES RPL Vs. BABITA  
(Tilak Nagar)

29.07.2025

Present : Sh. Saurabh Parcha, Legal Retainer for the complainant through VC.  
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused appeared through VC.  
Accused absent.

**Bail applicatioan not filed till date.**

Passover sought by Ld. Counsel for accused for appearance of accused.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,  
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block  
29.07.2025 (sy)

**At 11.45AM,**

Present : Sh. Saurabh Parcha, Legal Retainer for the complainant.  
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra.

It is submitted that matter is already settled alongwith connected case and payment are being made by the accused as per mediation order dated 05.03.2024 in CC No. 612/23.

Accused is directed to make regular payment.

List the matter for further payment on **23.08.2025**.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,  
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block  
29.07.2025 (sy)